TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIASYS Holdings, Inc.		08/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stackhouse, Inc.
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2115662	FREEDOMAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39105-27 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	09/03/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0161

900115163

Total Attachments: 4 source=no 4#page1.tif source=no 4#page2.tif source=no 4#page3.tif source=no 4#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks is from VIASYS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin OH 43017, USA (the "ASSIGNOR") (the "ASSIGNOR") to Stackhouse, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 7000 CARDINAL PLACE DUBLIN OHIO 1307 (the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark identified on Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Mark").

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the use of the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to the Mark, provided that ASSIGNEE shall compensate ASSIGNOR for the time and expense associated with giving any such testimony.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the perfecting of title to the Mark in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE's legal representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the recordation rules of the trademark office in which this Assignment is recorded.

In the event that, and only to the extent that: (i) any provision of this Assignment violates the applicable law of any country or jurisdiction in which this Assignment is recorded, registered or asserted for legal purposes; or (ii) any court of competent jurisdiction adjudges any provision of this Assignment to be invalid or unenforceable, such violation or judgment shall not affect, impair or otherwise invalidate the remainder of this Assignment in such country or jurisdiction, but shall be confined in its operation to the specific provision of this Assignment which gave rise to such violation or judgment.

#4829-9532-9794 **v**2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0163

EXECUTED on the following date: At	16UST 29 2008
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED	D by ASSIGNOR as of the date set forth above.
Assignor's Representative:	Notary/Witness:
VIASYS HOLDINGS, INC.	
VIVER TAIN Printed Name (SEAL)	On the date set forth above, before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in me presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.
Signature	Evic Duffee
EYECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT Title	Printed Name
[ASSIGNOR'S SIGN ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMA	
FROM RIRD PRODITOTS CORPO	

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by ASSIGNEE as of the date set forth above.

Assignee's Representative:

Notary/Witness:

STACKHOUSE, INC.

THOMAS THUM

14/

Signature

Tial.

On the date set forth above, before me personally appeared the person whose name is

subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by

signing his/her name hereto.

Laura A. Swajkauski

Printed Name

Lawa A-Swashawsh.

Signature

[ASSIGNEE'S SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS FROM BIRD PRODUCTS CORPORATION TO STACKHOUSE, INC.]

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA A SWAJKOWSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/19/10

#4829-9532-9794 v2

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registered Mark

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Registration Number
FREEDOMAIRE	USA	75/151,109	2,115,662

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0166